
 Rally Results for: Canterbury Canine Obedience Club 28 & 29 Sept 2024 
 No. Dog Name Dog Breed Dog NZKC No Handler Name Pet Name Points Time Placing Result Status 

 Event No: 1 Novice A Saturday 1 Judge: Melissa Evans 
 104 AGAPA MADAM SASS WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG 01555-2021 Erin Hartley-Thelin Sass 100 1:51.110 1st Qualifying 

 102 EREHWON TUI BORDER COLLIE 02386-2023 Ruth Fitzgerald Bella 88 3:09.530 2nd 

 103 BELLA BLUE HEELER OB/10294 Melissa Mcglynn Bella 83 2:25.780 3rd 

  

 Event No: 1 Novice B Saturday 1 Judge: Melissa Evans 
 114 SALACO MOUSE N AROUND MINIATURE AMERICAN  07825-2022 Meredith Barth Mouse 100 1:46.850 1st Qualifying 

 113 AQUILA MAGIC SPELL  ADX JDX BORDER COLLIE 00342-2019 Katelyn Edwards Spell 100 1:52.370 2nd Qualifying 

 126 ROMANOC CRAFTED N STYLE SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 02978-2017 Virginia Hollander Tavish 100 1:53.890 3rd Qualifying 

 124 TT TUI BELLE RN NCS BORDER COLLIE OB/9759 Leah Millthorpe Tui 100 1:55.800 Qualifying 

 122 SUPER TROOPER COOPER RN CGCB KELPIE/BORDER COLLIE OB/9773 Laura Pickersgill Cooper 100 1:59.270 Qualifying 

 134 STYL BY'TH MYL AT SOMERTONPARK ADXB JAX RNB GD BORDER COLLIE 07265-2016 Katelyn Edwards Stylish 100 2:05.690 Qualifying 

 116 SEFTON COLLIE/LAB OB/9940 Lottie Armstrong Sefton 100 2:11.710 Qualifying 

 123 ZIEANNA RN BELGIAN  OB/9873 Gail Bramley Zieanna 100 2:16.480 Qualifying 

 111 PALLADIUM CAT BALOU  AD JDX NCS NES NIS NVS BORDER COLLIE 02332-2017 Rae Evans Balou 100 2:17.900 Qualifying 

 109 SCHONDARA FOUR TIMES TH' CHARM  NCS NIS RN SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 05924-2023 Kathryn Snook Quattro 99 2:07.460 Qualifying 

 115 BARAHWOLFE COSMO LORD DUKE OF BECKENHAM  SWEDISH VALLHUND 04645-2019 Anna Thompson Cosmo 99 2:12.630 Qualifying 

 128 SALACO LET'S BE FRANK  RNB MINIATURE AMERICAN  02839-2023 Claire Horncastle Frankie 99 2:13.890 Qualifying 

 110 TWEEDSHIRE SUMMER SPARKLE  RN BORDER COLLIE 00817-2022 Wendy Champion Summer 99 2:27.630 Qualifying 

 119 SOMERTONPARK ELECTRK ENERGY  RNS BORDER COLLIE 03718-2019 Katelyn Edwards Fizz 97 1:48.020 Qualifying 

 118 KONAN SUPER NOVA COCKER SPANIEL 05649-2023 Peter Hodges Badger 97 1:59.870 Qualifying 

 130 KC ADXS JDX RN TOY POODLE OB/8755 Gail Bramley KC 96 2:16.010 Qualifying 

 120 CHELSEACOURT COQ AU VIN  RNS NCS BEAGLE 01859-2019 Christine Mahon Indy 95 2:02.430 Qualifying  

 125 ISLA RN CROSS OB/9562 Lynne Welsh Isla 95 2:28.190 Qualifying 

 112 ARANGOLD THE NAME OF THE GAME FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER 05845-2022 Janelle Mackie Porter 91 2:26.420 Qualifying 

 108 SPEYSIDE GLENFIDDICH  RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07085-2022 Fiona Scott Blake 90 2:54.930 Qualifying 

 127 AUBREY 'S BEYOND THE KINGDOMS  CGCB BRIARD 06039-2022 Debbie Moss Aston 90 3:23.230 Qualifying 
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 135 KERRYBRENT LADY OF LE BONS  RNB BORDER COLLIE 01337-2018 Liz Platt Bonnie 98 2:31.570 1st Qualifying 

 128 SALACO LET'S BE FRANK  RNB MINIATURE AMERICAN  02839-2023 Claire Horncastle Frankie 97 2:12.540 2nd Qualifying 

 130 KC ADXS JDX RN TOY POODLE OB/8755 Gail Bramley KC 97 2:15.700 3rd Qualifying 

 116 SEFTON COLLIE/LAB OB/9940 Lottie Armstrong Sefton 97 2:16.000 Qualifying 

 123 ZIEANNA RN BELGIAN  OB/9873 Gail Bramley Zieanna 97 2:33.070 Qualifying 

 134 STYL BY'TH MYL AT SOMERTONPARK ADXB JAX RNB GD BORDER COLLIE 07265-2016 Katelyn Edwards Stylish 96 2:16.720 Qualifying 

 119 SOMERTONPARK ELECTRK ENERGY  RNS BORDER COLLIE 03718-2019 Katelyn Edwards Fizz 95 1:55.190 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 1 Advanced B Saturday 1 Judge: Melissa Evans 
 144 J & RO GR CH & AG CH. C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXG  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Peter de Wit Sequel 100 1:41.570 1st Qualifying 

 149 SASUKE ADX JDX RE ES CGCG BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke 100 1:46.790 2nd Qualifying 

 145 RO CH & RO EN CH BARON OLIVER DE GOLI RAE4 EP3 BORDER COLLIE OB/9445 Shelley Fiddes Ollie 100 1:53.070 3rd Qualifying 

 152 RO CH SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON CDX RAE4 EP CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 100 1:56.880 Qualifying 

 140 NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON   NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING ES737317 Olivia Morris Theo 100 1:56.920 Qualifying 

 150 RO CH SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RAE3 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 100 1:59.100 Qualifying 

 143 WINDY WILLOW RED SKYE  EB CGCB MINIATURE AMERICAN  DN53823306 Meredith Barth Skye 100 2:03.370 Qualifying 

 137 RO CH TEVRA'S I AM CASPER RAE3 EP CGCG BORDER COLLIE/SIBERIAN  OB/8650 Gail Hamling Casper 100 2:27.690 Qualifying 

 147 SPEYSIDE FLASH BACK  RAE2 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05951-2014 Helen Scott Harry 100 2:35.240 Qualifying 

 139 RO EN CH MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC ADX CDX JD EG GDX  BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 99 1:50.770 Qualifying 

 151 RO CH HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RAE2 EG CGCG ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 99 3:11.510 Qualifying 

 148 WAGONTAILS TOTALLY BELOVED  RA SN NCS AIS AES  MINIATURE AMERICAN  04530-2021 Claire Horncastle Louis 97 2:02.100 Qualifying 

 141 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND CDX RAE2 EP CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER X  OB/8177 Joanne Hammond Rusty 96 2:23.370 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 1 Excellent A Saturday 1 Judge: Jo Miller 
 148 WAGONTAILS TOTALLY BELOVED  RA SN NCS AIS AES  MINIATURE AMERICAN  04530-2021 Claire Horncastle Louis 97 1:49.790 1st 

 146 ITSGOTTABE A NEW TRADITION  RA CGCF GERMAN SHORTHAIRED  05419-2018 Ann McSweeney Breagh 97 2:17.650 2nd 

 136 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 95 2:16.170 3rd 

 

 Event No: 1 Excellent B Saturday 1 Judge: Jo Miller 
 149 SASUKE ADX JDX RE ES CGCG BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke 100 1:36.090 1st Qualifying 

 144 J & RO GR CH & AG CH. C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXG  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Peter de Wit Sequel 100 1:37.150 2nd Qualifying 
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 139 RO EN CH MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC ADX CDX JD EG GDX  BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 100 1:43.250 3rd Qualifying 

 141 TUJAYS RUST LIKE THE WIND CDX RAE2 EP CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER X  OB/8177 Joanne Hammond Rusty 100 1:44.130 Qualifying 

 150 RO CH SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RAE3 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 100 1:44.560 Qualifying 

 152 RO CH SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON CDX RAE4 EP CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 100 1:46.880 Qualifying 

 137 RO CH TEVRA'S I AM CASPER RAE3 EP CGCG BORDER COLLIE/SIBERIAN  OB/8650 Gail Hamling Casper 100 1:58.470 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 1 Encore Saturday 1 Judge: Jo Miller 
 143 WINDY WILLOW RED SKYE  EB CGCB MINIATURE AMERICAN  DN53823306 Meredith Barth Skye 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 144 J & RO GR CH & AG CH. C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXG  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Peter de Wit Sequel 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 152 RO CH SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON CDX RAE4 EP CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 155 RO GRCH & RO EN CH MIA CDXG RAE5 EP3 CGCG LABRADOR RETRIEVER CROSS OB/8091 Melissa Evans Mia 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 154 RO GR CH & EN CH DAISY CDX RAE4 EP4 SA ACS AVS  CROSS BREED OB/8782 Marion van Nobelen Daisy 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 136 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 139 RO EN CH MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC ADX CDX JD EG GDX  BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 140 NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON   NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING ES737317 Olivia Morris Theo 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 142 NIAMH RE EP2 CGCB STD POODLE/SPRINGER  OB/8358 Peri Spence Niamh 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 156 RO CH SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RAE4 EP2 CGCS GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02750-2011 Helen Scott Mac 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 151 RO CH HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RAE2 EG CGCG ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 145 RO CH & RO EN CH BARON OLIVER DE GOLI RAE4 EP3 BORDER COLLIE OB/9445 Shelley Fiddes Ollie 97 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 149 SASUKE ADX JDX RE ES CGCG BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke 96 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 2 Novice A Saturday 2 Judge: Shelley Fiddes 
 101 ROSIES TASMANIAN DEVIL ADX JD NEW ZEALAND HEADING  OB/9129 Meg Battison Rosie 100 1:12.370 1st Qualifying 

 102 EREHWON TUI BORDER COLLIE 02386-2023 Ruth Fitzgerald Bella 92 1:55.310 2nd Qualifying 

 105 BALOO BLUE HEELER OB/10295 Holly Glass Baloo 90 1:27.530 3rd Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 2 Novice B Saturday 2 Judge: Shelley Fiddes 
 119 SOMERTONPARK ELECTRK ENERGY  RNS BORDER COLLIE 03718-2019 Katelyn Edwards Fizz 100 1:09.600 1st Qualifying 

 118 KONAN SUPER NOVA COCKER SPANIEL 05649-2023 Peter Hodges Badger 100 1:13.620 2nd Qualifying 

 122 SUPER TROOPER COOPER RN CGCB KELPIE/BORDER COLLIE OB/9773 Laura Pickersgill Cooper 100 1:16.000 3rd Qualifying 

 124 TT TUI BELLE RN NCS BORDER COLLIE OB/9759 Leah Millthorpe Tui 100 1:17.810 Qualifying 
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 130 KC ADXS JDX RN TOY POODLE OB/8755 Gail Bramley KC 100 1:19.320 Qualifying 

 123 ZIEANNA RN BELGIAN  OB/9873 Gail Bramley Zieanna 100 1:21.660 Qualifying 

 116 SEFTON COLLIE/LAB OB/9940 Lottie Armstrong Sefton 100 1:21.910 Qualifying 

 113 AQUILA MAGIC SPELL  ADX JDX BORDER COLLIE 00342-2019 Katelyn Edwards Spell 99 1:14.690 Qualifying 

 109 SCHONDARA FOUR TIMES TH' CHARM  NCS NIS RN SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 05924-2023 Kathryn Snook Quattro 99 1:19.340 Qualifying 

 110 TWEEDSHIRE SUMMER SPARKLE  RN BORDER COLLIE 00817-2022 Wendy Champion Summer 99 1:36.560 Qualifying 

 134 STYL BY'TH MYL AT SOMERTONPARK ADXB JAX RNB GD BORDER COLLIE 07265-2016 Katelyn Edwards Stylish 98 1:27.000 Qualifying 

 120 CHELSEACOURT COQ AU VIN  RNS NCS BEAGLE 01859-2019 Christine Mahon Indy 97 1:23.030 Qualifying 

 111 PALLADIUM CAT BALOU  AD JDX NCS NES NIS NVS BORDER COLLIE 02332-2017 Rae Evans Balou 97 1:31.190 Qualifying 

 128 SALACO LET'S BE FRANK  RNB MINIATURE AMERICAN  02839-2023 Claire Horncastle Frankie 97 1:31.460 Qualifying 

 112 ARANGOLD THE NAME OF THE GAME FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER 05845-2022 Janelle Mackie Porter 95 1:24.310 Qualifying 

 125 ISLA RN CROSS OB/9562 Lynne Welsh Isla 95 1:30.150 Qualifying 

  

 Event No: 2 Advanced A Saturday 2 Judge: Fiona Scott 
 123 ZIEANNA RN BELGIAN  OB/9873 Gail Bramley Zieanna 100 1:49.130 1st Qualifying 

 130 KC ADXS JDX RN TOY POODLE OB/8755 Gail Bramley KC 100 1:57.590 2nd Qualifying 

 114 SALACO MOUSE N AROUND MINIATURE AMERICAN  07825-2022 Meredith Barth Mouse 98 1:52.130 3rd Qualifying 

 135 KERRYBRENT LADY OF LE BONS  RNB BORDER COLLIE 01337-2018 Liz Platt Bonnie 98 2:00.490 Qualifying 

 119 SOMERTONPARK ELECTRK ENERGY  RNS BORDER COLLIE 03718-2019 Katelyn Edwards Fizz 96 1:44.190 Qualifying 

 133 CH WYNDSHEAR 'S ORANGE BLOSSOM OF FOXTALE  NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING 01519-2023 Olivia Morris Rylee 95 1:54.950 Qualifying 

 134 STYL BY'TH MYL AT SOMERTONPARK ADXB JAX RNB GD BORDER COLLIE 07265-2016 Katelyn Edwards Stylish 95 1:56.020 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 2 Advanced B Saturday 2 Judge: Fiona Scott 
 145 RO CH & RO EN CH BARON OLIVER DE GOLI RAE4 EP3 BORDER COLLIE OB/9445 Shelley Fiddes Ollie 100 1:35.110 1st Qualifying 

 144 J & RO GR CH & AG CH. C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXG  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Peter de Wit Sequel 100 1:36.450 2nd Qualifying 

 149 SASUKE ADX JDX RE ES CGCG BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke 100 1:36.720 3rd Qualifying 

 143 WINDY WILLOW RED SKYE  EB CGCB MINIATURE AMERICAN  DN53823306 Meredith Barth Skye 100 1:38.280 Qualifying 

 152 RO CH SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON CDX RAE4 EP CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 100 1:50.960 Qualifying 

 151 RO CH HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RAE2 EG CGCG ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 100 2:31.730 Qualifying 

 147 SPEYSIDE FLASH BACK  RAE2 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05951-2014 Helen Scott Harry 99 2:15.990 Qualifying 

 139 RO EN CH MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC ADX CDX JD EG GDX  BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 98 1:37.770 Qualifying 

 138 RO GR CH SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX  GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05949-2014 Barbara Stockdale Jaunty 98 2:35.920 Qualifying 
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 148 WAGONTAILS TOTALLY BELOVED  RA SN NCS AIS AES  MINIATURE AMERICAN  04530-2021 Claire Horncastle Louis 96 1:52.090 Qualifying 

 146 ITSGOTTABE A NEW TRADITION  RA CGCF GERMAN SHORTHAIRED  05419-2018 Ann McSweeney Breagh 95 2:12.820 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 2 Excellent A Saturday 2 Judge: Fiona Scott 
 136 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 91 3:53.010 1st 

 146 ITSGOTTABE A NEW TRADITION  RA CGCF GERMAN SHORTHAIRED  05419-2018 Ann McSweeney Breagh 87 3:30.480 2nd 

 148 WAGONTAILS TOTALLY BELOVED  RA SN NCS AIS AES  MINIATURE AMERICAN  04530-2021 Claire Horncastle Louis 84 2:55.410 3rd 

 

 Event No: 2 Excellent B Saturday 2 Judge: Fiona Scott 
 152 RO CH SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON  CDX RAE4 EP CGCBGOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 100 2:32.710 1st Qualifying 

 147 SPEYSIDE FLASH BACK  RAE2 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05951-2014 Helen Scott Harry 100 3:07.470 2nd Qualifying 

 151 RO CH HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RAE2 EG CGCG ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 100 3:32.280 3rd Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 3 Novice A Sunday 3 Judge: Peri Spence 
 101 ROSIES TASMANIAN DEVIL ADX JD NEW ZEALAND HEADING  OB/9129 Meg Battison Rosie 99 1:35.440 1st Qualifying 

 106 GIGI POMERANIAN OB/10270 Ashyn Winchester Gigi 96 2:33.220 2nd Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 3 Novice B Sunday 3 Judge: Peri Spence 
 114 SALACO MOUSE N AROUND MINIATURE AMERICAN  07825-2022 Meredith Barth Mouse 100 1:23.650 1st Qualifying 

 126 ROMANOC CRAFTED N STYLE SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 02978-2017 Virginia Hollander Tavish 100 1:30.090 2nd Qualifying 

 123 ZIEANNA RN BELGIAN  OB/9873 Gail Bramley Zieanna 100 1:38.870 3rd Qualifying 

 130 KC ADXS JDX RN TOY POODLE OB/8755 Gail Bramley KC 100 1:43.340 Qualifying 

 113 AQUILA MAGIC SPELL  ADX JDX BORDER COLLIE 00342-2019 Katelyn Edwards Spell 99 1:33.620 Qualifying 

 116 SEFTON COLLIE/LAB OB/9940 Lottie Armstrong Sefton 99 1:45.940 Qualifying 

 110 TWEEDSHIRE SUMMER SPARKLE  RN BORDER COLLIE 00817-2022 Wendy Champion Summer 99 2:03.160 Qualifying 

 107 ARNIE ADXG JDX RN BORDER COLLIE/SPRINGER  OB/9157 Debra Glennie Arnie 98 1:34.100 Qualifying 

 111 PALLADIUM CAT BALOU  AD JDX NCS NES NIS NVS BORDER COLLIE 02332-2017 Rae Evans Balou 98 1:45.000 Qualifying 

 109 SCHONDARA FOUR TIMES TH' CHARM  NCS NIS RN SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 05924-2023 Kathryn Snook Quattro 98 1:52.530 Qualifying 

 127 AUBREY 'S BEYOND THE KINGDOMS  CGCB BRIARD 06039-2022 Debbie Moss Aston 98 1:55.530 Qualifying 

 119 SOMERTONPARK ELECTRK ENERGY  RNS BORDER COLLIE 03718-2019 Katelyn Edwards Fizz 97 1:35.100 Qualifying 
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 112 ARANGOLD THE NAME OF THE GAME FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER 05845-2022 Janelle Mackie Porter 97 1:54.440 Qualifying 

 115 BARAHWOLFE COSMO LORD DUKE OF BECKENHAM  SWEDISH VALLHUND 04645-2019 Anna Thompson Cosmo 96 2:19.190 Qualifying 

 117 WYNDSHEAR SKY'S THE LIMIT NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING 01694-2023 Debra Glennie Maia 92 2:05.810 Qualifying 

  

 Event No: 3 Advanced A Sunday 3 Judge: Peri Spence 
 114 SALACO MOUSE N AROUND MINIATURE AMERICAN  07825-2022 Meredith Barth Mouse 100 1:31.000 1st Qualifying  

 123 ZIEANNA RN BELGIAN  OB/9873 Gail Bramley Zieanna 100 1:44.880 2nd Qualifying 

 131 SPEYSIDE FANCY FREE  RN GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05955-2014 Barbara Stockdale Sky 99 2:26.590 3rd Qualifying 

 130 KC ADXS JDX RN TOY POODLE OB/8755 Gail Bramley KC 98 1:35.350 Qualifying 

 116 SEFTON COLLIE/LAB OB/9940 Lottie Armstrong Sefton 96 1:48.470 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 3 Advanced B Sunday 3 Judge: Peri Spence 
 149 SASUKE ADX JDX RE ES CGCG BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke 100 1:20.530 1st Qualifying 

 144 J & RO GR CH & AG CH. C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXG  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Karen de Wit Sequel 100 1:24.130 2nd Qualifying 

 145 RO CH & RO EN CH BARON OLIVER DE GOLI RAE4 EP3 BORDER COLLIE OB/9445 Shelley Fiddes Ollie 100 1:25.090 3rd Qualifying 

 139 RO EN CH MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC ADX CDX JD EG GDX  BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 100 1:28.030 Qualifying 

 143 WINDY WILLOW RED SKYE  EB CGCB MINIATURE AMERICAN  DN53823306 Meredith Barth Skye 100 1:30.600 Qualifying 

 152 RO CH SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON CDX RAE4 EP CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 100 1:39.720 Qualifying 

 151 RO CH HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RAE2 EG CGCG ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 100 2:28.030 Qualifying 

 150 RO CH SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RAE3 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 99 1:33.630 Qualifying 

 146 ITSGOTTABE A NEW TRADITION  RA CGCF GERMAN SHORTHAIRED  05419-2018 Ann McSweeney Breagh 99 1:56.250 Qualifying 

 138 RO GR CH SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX  GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05949-2014 Barbara Stockdale Jaunty 98 2:19.340 Qualifying 

 147 SPEYSIDE FLASH BACK  RAE2 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05951-2014 Helen Scott Harry 98 2:35.150 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 3 Excellent A Sunday 3 Judge: Dawn McCracken 
 146 ITSGOTTABE A NEW TRADITION  RA CGCF GERMAN SHORTHAIRED  05419-2018 Ann McSweeney Breagh 99 2:13.360 1st 

 136 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 97 2:36.730 2nd 

 153 OB CH BENLEA GOLDEN FIELDS OF MAIZE CDXG TCQ RA GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07215-2015 Marilyn Hengst Maizie 89 2:14.990 3rd 
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 149 SASUKE ADX JDX RE ES CGCG BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke 100 1:34.320 1st Qualifying 

 144 J & RO GR CH & AG CH. C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXG  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Karen de Wit Sequel 100 1:35.310 2nd Qualifying 

 145 RO CH & RO EN CH BARON OLIVER DE GOLI RAE4 EP3 BORDER COLLIE OB/9445 Shelley Fiddes Ollie 100 1:35.360 3rd Qualifying 

 150 RO CH SPEYSIDE BOLT FROM THE BLUE  RAE3 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 07647-2016 Fiona Scott Angus 100 1:42.910 Qualifying 

 139 RO EN CH MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC ADX CDX JD EG GDX  BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 100 1:44.090 Qualifying 

 138 RO GR CH SPEYSIDE FULL CIRCLE TO MOORFIELD CDX  GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05949-2014 Evelyn Turner Jaunty 100 2:10.150 Qualifying 

 147 SPEYSIDE FLASH BACK  RAE2 EP GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05951-2014 Helen Scott Harry 100 2:37.370 Qualifying 

 151 RO CH HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RAE2 EG CGCG ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 100 2:46.990 Qualifying 

 

 Event No: 3 Encore Sunday 3 Judge: Dawn McCracken 
 155 RO GRCH & RO EN CH MIA CDXG RAE5 EP3 CGCG LABRADOR RETRIEVER CROSS OB/8091 Melissa Evans Mia 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 144 J & RO GR CH & AG CH. C'S THE DAY THE SQL ADXG  HEADING DOG OB/8238 Karen de Wit Sequel 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 152 RO CH SANASTASIA GETYA SKATZ ON CDX RAE4 EP CGCB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02670-2019 Joanne Hammond Paddington 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 140 NZ & CAN CH SEATERRACE THEO'DORABLE LENNON   NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING ES737317 Olivia Morris Theo 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 145 RO CH & RO EN CH BARON OLIVER DE GOLI RAE4 EP3 BORDER COLLIE OB/9445 Shelley Fiddes Ollie 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 139 RO EN CH MAGIC RAIN IN SYNC ADX CDX JD EG GDX  BORDER COLLIE X HEADING  OB/8239 Karen de Wit Zinc 100 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 149 SASUKE ADX JDX RE ES CGCG BORDER COLLIE OB/9319 Rieko Ogawa Sasuke 99 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 151 RO CH HOLLYWELL ECHOS WAIATAHOU RAE2 EG CGCG ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 05511-2014 Lucy Sandford-Reed Rata 97 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 136 BLAIRSGOLD POPPY  RA EB GOLDEN RETRIEVER 05512-2017 Evelyn Turner Poppy 97 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 109 SCHONDARA FOUR TIMES TH' CHARM  NCS NIS RN SCHNAUZER (MINIATURE) 05924-2023 Kathryn Snook Quattro 97 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 156 RO CH SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RAE4 EP2 CGCS GOLDEN RETRIEVER 02750-2011 Helen Scott Mac 95 0:00.000 Qualifying 

 


